

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6298/2007

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SARASWATI MARBLE & GRAN.INDUS.P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 06/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sandeep Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is seen that affidavit has been filed regarding service of notice on the sole respondent. It does not appear to be attested by a competent person.

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time for curing the defect.

Cure the defect within two weeks' time.

Granted.

List the matter on 1.11.2007.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

hj