

SECTION-III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5857 of 2007 and
Special Leave Petition (C) No.5819 of 2007

Union of India & Ors. Etc.

...Appellants/
Petitioner

-Versus-

M/s. Saraswati Marble & Granite
Industries Pvt. Ltd. Etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5857 of 2007

It is submitted that service of dasti notice is complete on the sole respondent on 31st July, 2007 but no one has filed Vakalatnama/appearance so far.

Counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case and copy of the same has been included in appeal paper books.

Appeal is ready for hearing.

Special Leave Petition (C) No.5819 of 2007

The matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15th April,2007 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Issue notice"

Accordingly,show cause notice was issued to sole respondent. Mr. P.K.Manohar Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of respondent but has not filed counter affidavit so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 12th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-2-

Copy to:-

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section.

Mr. P.K.Manohar Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c1